Filing ID #20017362

PERIODIC TRANSACTION REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives « Legislative Resource Center « 135 Cannon Building « Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name: Hon. Carol Devine Miller
Status: Member
State/District: WVo3

TRANSACTIONS
ID Owner Asset Transaction Date Notification Amount Cap.
Type Date Gains >
$2007?
Sp Abbott Laboratories (ABT) [ST] P 07/28/2020 07/30/2020  $15,001 - -
$50,000

FILING StaTUS: New

SP AFLAC Incorporated (AFL) [ST] S 07/28/2020 07/30/2020  $1,001 - $15,000 2
FILING StATUS: New

SP Altria Group, Inc. (MO) [ST] S 07/28/2020 07/30/2020  $1,001 - $15,000 2
FILING StaTUS: New

SP Amgen Inc. (AMGN) [ST] P 07/28/2020 07/30/2020  $15,001 - |—

$50,000

FILING STATUS: New

SP Anheuser-Busch Inbev SA S 07/28/2020 07/30/2020  $15,001 - B
Sponsored ADR (BUD) [ST] $50,000
FILING StaTUS: New

SP Beacon Roofing Supply, Inc. S 07/28/2020 07/30/2020  $1,001 - $15,000 B
(BECN) [ST]
FILING STATUS: New

SP British American Tobacco S 07/28/2020 07/30/2020  $1,001 - $15,000 B

Industries, p.l.c. Common Stock
ADR (BTI) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New



ID

Owner Asset

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

SP

SP

Chevron Corporation (CVX) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New

Cisco Systems, Inc. (CSCO) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New

Clorox Company (CLX) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New

Corning Incorporated (GLW) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New

CVS Health Corporation (CVS)
[ST]

FILING STATUS: New
Dominion Energy, Inc. (D) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New

Dover Corporation (DOV) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New

Emerson Electric Company (EMR)
[ST]

FILING StaTUS: New

Energizer Holdings, Inc. (ENR)
[ST]

FILING STATUS: New

Halliburton Company (HAL) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New
Hormel Foods Corporation (HRL)
[ST]

FILING STATUS: New

Iron Mountain Incorporated
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g

g

g
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08/04/2020

07/28/2020

07/28/2020
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07/28/2020

07/28/2020
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07/30/2020
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07/30/2020

07/30/2020

07/30/2020
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$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
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-

-

-
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SP

Sp

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

(IRM) [ST]

FILING StaTUS: New

Johnson & Johnson (JNJ) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New

McDonald's Corporation (MCD)
[ST]

FILING StaTUS: New

Mondelez International, Inc. -
Class A (MDLZ) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New

Procter & Gamble Company (PG)
[ST]

FILING StaTUS: New

Spark Energy, Inc. - Class A
(SPKE) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New

The Kraft Heinz Company (KHC)
[ST]

FILING StaTUS: New

U.S. Bancorp (USB) [ST]

FILING STATUS: New

Union Pacific Corporation (UNP)
[ST]

FiLING StaTus: New

Waste Management, Inc. (WM)
[ST]

FiLING StaTus: New

Yum China Holdings, Inc. (YUMC)
[ST]

FILING StaTUS: New

Transaction
Type

Date

07/28/2020

07/28/2020

07/28/2020

07/28/2020

07/28/2020

07/28/2020

07/28/2020

08/04/2020

07/28/2020

07/28/2020

Notification Amount

Date

07/30/2020

07/30/2020

07/30/2020

07/30/2020

07/30/2020

07/30/2020

07/30/2020

08/06/2020

07/30/2020

07/30/2020

$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$15,001 -
$50,000

$1,001 - $15,000

* For the complete list of asset type abbreviations, please visit https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx.
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v


https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx

INITIAL PUBLIC QOFFERINGS

" Yes ® No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

¥ 1CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief. Further, I CERTIFY that I have disclosed all transactions as required by the STOCK Act.

Digitally Signed: Hon. Carol Devine Miller , 09/14/2020



