

PERIODIC TRANSACTION REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives • Legislative Resource Center • 135 Cannon Building • Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name: Hon. Carol Devine Miller

Status: Member State/District: WVo3

TRANSACTIONS

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?
	SP	Abbott Laboratories (ABT) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	AFLAC Incorporated (AFL) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<u></u>
	SP	Altria Group, Inc. (MO) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$1,001 - \$15,000	▽
	SP	Amgen Inc. (AMGN) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	Г
	SP	Anheuser-Busch Inbev SA Sponsored ADR (BUD) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	
	SP	Beacon Roofing Supply, Inc. (BECN) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$1,001 - \$15,000	П
	SP	British American Tobacco Industries, p.l.c. Common Stock ADR (BTI) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$1,001 - \$15,000	

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?
	SP	Chevron Corporation (CVX) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	08/04/2020	08/06/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	Г
	SP	Cisco Systems, Inc. (CSCO) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	Clorox Company (CLX) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	Corning Incorporated (GLW) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	CVS Health Corporation (CVS) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	V
	SP	Dominion Energy, Inc. (D) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	Dover Corporation (DOV) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	Emerson Electric Company (EMR) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	Energizer Holdings, Inc. (ENR) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<u>~</u>
	SP	Halliburton Company (HAL) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$1,001 - \$15,000	
	SP	Hormel Foods Corporation (HRL) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	08/04/2020	08/06/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	Г
	SP	Iron Mountain Incorporated	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 -	

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount	Cap. Gains > \$200?
		(IRM) [ST] FILING STATUS: New				\$50,000	
	SP	Johnson & Johnson (JNJ) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	McDonald's Corporation (MCD) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	Mondelez International, Inc Class A (MDLZ) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$1,001 - \$15,000	<u></u>
	SP	Procter & Gamble Company (PG) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	Spark Energy, Inc Class A (SPKE) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	The Kraft Heinz Company (KHC) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	
	SP	U.S. Bancorp (USB) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	Union Pacific Corporation (UNP) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	08/04/2020	08/06/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	Waste Management, Inc. (WM) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	P	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$15,001 - \$50,000	П
	SP	Yum China Holdings, Inc. (YUMC) [ST] FILING STATUS: New	S	07/28/2020	07/30/2020	\$1,001 - \$15,000	~

^{*} For the complete list of asset type abbreviations, please visit $\underline{\text{https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx}}.$

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS

C Yes No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Further, I CERTIFY that I have disclosed all transactions as required by the STOCK Act.

Digitally Signed: Hon. Carol Devine Miller, 09/14/2020